
1

2

3

4

6

5
7

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 12436-28 MAIN RAIL RH (DT), +1/2 1

2 12345-5 DOUBLER PLATE-RH 1

3 12470 TUBE RUBBER BUMPER MOUNTING 2

4 12346 ANGLE AIR TANK BRACKET 4

5 10940-1 SPACER - ELECTRICAL PANEL 2

6 30186 COUPLING - 1" NPTF 1

7 12345-9 MOUNT PLATE CROSSMEMBER RH 
(DT) 1

8 12436-27 MAIN RAIL,  LH (DT), +1/2 1

9 12345-8 DOUBLER PLATE-LH 1

10 12345-7 MOUNT PLATE CROSSMEMBER RH 
(DT) 1

11 10028-1 CHANNEL FRONT CROSSMEMBER 1

12 10023-7-5 TOP PLATE FRONT SPRING HANGER 2

13 12466-1 SIDE PLATE 4

14 12427-2 BOTTOM PLATE 2

15 10884-1 MONTING PLATE STEERING GEER 
BOX 1

16 10884-2 END PLATE STEERING GEAR BOX 2

17 10071-1 OUTER SIDE PLATE CAB CYLINDER 
BRACKET 1

18 10071-3 REAR PLATE 1

19 10952-15 OUTER SIDE PLATE CAB CYLINDER 
BRACKET 1

20 12428 SHACKLE BLOCK 2

21 12118-37 ANGLE REAR CLOSURE 1

22 10539-6 CHANNEL REAR MUDFLAP MOUNT 2

23 12118-14 OUTER PLATE LOWER CYLINDER 
SUPPORT (DT) 2

24 12042 BOSS - LOWER CYLINDER SUPPORT 2

25 12118-23 SIDE PLATE LOWER SUPPORT (DT) 2

26 12118-15RH BAR - END RH (DT) 2

27 12118-17 REINFORCING BAR - LOWER (DT) 2

28 12007-18 BAR - AXLE SUPPORT 2

29 12043 CHANNEL RELAY MOUNT 2

30 12118-15LH BAR - END LH (DT) 2

31 12122-1 MOUNTING PLATE UPPER SADDLE 
(DT) 2

32 12122-2 CENTER BAR UPPER SADDLE (DT) 2

33 12122-5 STIFFENER BAR UPPER SADDLE 4

34 12122-4 STIFFENER BAR UPPER SADDLE 4

35 12122-3 STIFFENER BAR UPPER SADDLE 4

36 10560-10 ANGLE BACK UP ALARM BRACKET 1

37 10973 ANGLE BRAKE VALVE BRACKET 2

38 12118-34-LH SKID RAMP LH (DT) 1

39 12118-34-RH SKID RAMP RH (DT) 1

40 12118-33 SPACER, SKID RAMP (DT) 2

41 12118-22 BOTTOM PLATE REAR CLOSURE (DT) 1

42 12188-29 GUSSET PLATE - LH (PT) 1

43 12188-30 GUSSET PLATE - RH (PT) 1

44 12150 STIFFENER, CORNER (DT) 2

45 20121 TUBE SPACER - 5TH WHEEL 2

46 30239 REV C BUSHING-HOUSING FOR HARDENED 
INSERT (MAIN FRAME) 2

47 30228 BUSHING - HARDENED BOOM PIVOT, 
1" STD SIDES 4

48 80349 STUD, 5/16-18 x 1 Lg 23

49 10072-22 PLATE HANGER SUPPORT 2

50 30042-1 CHANNEL CAB SAFETY LATCH 1

51 30042-2 PIN CAB LATCH SAFETY BAR 1

52 10800 QUARTER FENDER MOUNTING 2

53 10952-18 BAR, FLAT - SPRING HANGAR REAR 2

54 12273 MOUNT PLATE - TRANS COVER TO  
FRAME 2

55 12457 PIN - LOWER CYLINDER SUPPORT 1

56 60114 WASHER BOOM 1/4 ID x 3" OD 2

57 82420 BOLT, HEX 3/4-10 x 2 Lg 2

58 12002 BOOM GUIDE 2

59 10567_1 MOUNTING PLATE FRONT BUMPER 
(STANDARD) 2

60 12403-1 TUBE 2

61 80119 WASHER, BEVELED 3/4 ID 8

62 80352 WASHER, BEVELED 1/2 ID 2

63 12183-1 MOUNT PLATE CROSSMEMBER (DT) 1

64 hex nut_ai 3

65 12183-2 MOUNT PLATE-PDC 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

LP

NAME

THE SUBJECT MATTER SHOWN AND 
DESCRIBED IN THIS DRAWING AND ANY 
OTHER INFORMATION ADVANCED IN 
CONNECTION THEREWITH, IS 
PROPRIETARY PROPERTY AND IS TO BE 
HELD IN STRICT CONFIDENCE BY YOU. 
ALL RIGHTS TO ANY INVENTIONS, 
DESIGNS, TRADE MARKS, TRADE 
NAMES AND COPYRIGHTS DISCLOSED 
ARE RESERVED TO TICO TERMINAL 
SERVICES, INC.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
DECIMAL:

X.X       0.06
X.XX     0.03
X.XXX   0.005

ANGULAR:          0.5
FRACTIONAL       1/32"

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC TOLERANCING
PER: ASME 14.5M-1994

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

APPROVED

DATE TICO/TERMINAL SERVICE
66 CYPRESS RIDGE DR.
RIDGELAND, SC 29936
(843) 717-2226

TITLE:

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: 1982.59SCALE: 1:12

10/08/2012

SHEET 1 OF 1

71706-A1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

A

FRAME ASSEMBLY

THICKNESS



FRAME ASSEMBLY-PORT TRUCK, 116" WB, ISB 71737

ITEM PART # QTY/M DESCRIPTION TASK

71706-A1 REF FRAME ASSEMBLY

1 12461 1 FRAME, DISTRIBUTION TRUCK

2 82420 2 BOLT - 3/4-10 NC X 2 LG 
3 60114 2 WASHER - 3/8"
4 12457 1 PIN, LOWER CYLINDER SUPPORT
5 30228 4 BUSHING - HARDENED
6 12183-3 1 PDC MOUNT PLATE
7 12183 1 FRAME CROSSMEMBER

REV DATE BY SHEET
1 OF 1

S/N: 
TICO     PRO-SPOTTER


	71706-A1
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	71737-A1
	Sheet1


